The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Training Centre, Pachmarhi : Distt- Hoshangabad: Madhya Pradesh 461881  
Phone : 07578-292025, 9311965207,  Email: ntc@bsgindia.org, scouttraining@bsgindia.org, Website:www.bsgindia.org  

Page 2. 

Scout Guide 

Welfare Fund 

Rs. 999/- (Rupees. Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Only ) to cover the cost of 
boarding, lodging and training materials.  

NO CASH– will be accepted at the time of Registration. All the payment 
done through online. Bank Slip/ UTR Number and Date. Deposit slip should 
be submitted along the application form or at the time of Registration.